505044480 08/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5091231

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| TIMO FLESSNER             | 01/20/2005     |
| FRANK-GERHARD BÖSS        | 04/09/2005     |
| CHRISTINA ERB             | 03/03/2005     |
| FRANK-THORSTEN HAFNER     | 01/18/2005     |
| KATRIN SCHNIZLER          | 03/26/2005     |
| DIETER LANG               | 01/28/2005     |
| JOACHIM LUITHLE           | 02/03/2005     |
| MARJA VAN KAMPEN          | 02/19/2005     |
| FRANZ-JOSEF VAN DER STAAY | 02/10/2005     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BAYER HEALTHCARE AG |  |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 51368               |  |
| City:           | LEVERKUSEN          |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY             |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 9714242  |
| Application Number: | 15624227 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)268-6431

Email: mchacon@mofo.com

STEPHANIE NOELLE CHOING **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER PALLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77705-20081.01, 20081.02 NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE CHOING

PAIENI REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0759 505044480

| SIGNATURE:   | /Stephanie Choing/ |  |
|--|--------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED:   | 08/09/2018         |  |
| Total Attachments: 2   |                    |  |
| source=77705-20081xx_1 - Assignment - Inventors to BAYER HEALTHCARE AG#page1.tif |                    |  |
| source=77705-20081xx_1 - Assignment - Inventors to BAYER HEALTHCARE AG#page2.tif |                    |  |

PATENT REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0760

# Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Timo Fleßner 2) Frank-Gerhard Böß 3) Christina Erb
- 4) Frank-Thorsten Hafner 5) Katrin Schnizler 6) Dieter Lang
- 7) Joachim Luithle 8) Marja Van Kampen 9) Franz-Josef Van der Staay
- 1) Egenstr. 64, D-42113 Wuppertal, Germany
- 2) 12 The Glen, London Road, Berkshire SL5 7DF, Great Britain
- 3) Uhlandstr. 4, D-65830 Kriftel, Germany
- 4) Nützenberger Str. 206, D-42115 Wuppertal, Germany
- 5) Odenwaldstr. 21, D-63517 Rodenbach, Germany
- 6) Wimmersberger Str. 60, D-42553 Velbert, Germany
- 7) Kastanienallee 29a, D-42489 Wülfrath, Germany
- 8) Fleherstr. 200, D-40223 Düsseldorf, Germany
- 9) Saturnusweg 10, 8251 Dronten 10, Netherlands

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany, located at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

BENZOTHIOPHENE UREA, BENZOFURANE UREA, AND INDOLE UREA, AND USE OF THE SAME AS ALPHA-7-ACHR AGONISTS

Filed: July 14, 2003

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2003/007588

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

| Datc/Datum    | Inventor(s)/Erfinder               |
|---------------|------------------------------------|
| 20.01, 2005   |                                    |
| 09.04.2005    | 2. Frank of Boys                   |
| 03.03.05      | 3. Onobra El                       |
| 18: Jan. 2005 | 4                                  |
| 03/26/05      | s. K. Shirts                       |
| ₹8.01, 2005   | 6 Dite 12                          |
| 03.02.05      | PATENT<br>REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0761 |

*19.02.05* 10. Feb. 2005

· Year Josephander Georg

Le A 36 225-DS

PATENT REEL: 046606 FRAME: 0762